CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2020 - 409

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **October 13, 2020** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

YEAR CY 2020	BLOCK 1705	<u>LOT</u> 64	NAME and ADDRESS Santiago Morales 1143 N. East Ave. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	<u>AMOUNT</u> 995.43
CY 2020	4209	19	Migdoel Sr. or Margarita Rivera 1112 E. Almond St. (Make check payable to: Wells Fargo Real Estate Tax Attn: Financial Support Unit- Region 1 1 Home Campus MAC F2302-035, Des Moines, IA 50328 Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	1,223.15
CY 2020	5901	117.1	Trevor J. or Alayna J. Turner 1140 Pixwhey Ct. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	1,583.64
CY 2020	6305	4	Sunil Patel 2130 Comanche Rd., Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund duplicate payment	2,199.29
CY 2020	6306	21	Roberto E. Bonilla 2033 Kickapoo Tr. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund duplicate payment	1,538.39
CY 2020	6501	27	Bruce H. or Yvonne M. Burgess 3703 Conley Dr., Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund duplicate payment	2,372.12
CY 2020	6701	8.4	Israel Velez 2448 Allegheny Ave. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	1,461.80

TOTAL REFUNDS \$11,373.82

CITY OF VINELAND

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **October 13, 2020** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted.	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	_
CILY CICIK	